

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. NOS. 2 & 3/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2440/2010

SATYA PRAKASH &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For appeal against registrar's order dated 24.10.2016 and c/delay  
in filing appeal against ld. registrar's order and office report)

Date : 10/02/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Rishab Sancheti,Adv.

Mr. Bishwabadhu,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Advitiya Awasthi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

I.A. No. 2 is dismissed.

(Madhu Bala)  
Court Master(Veena Khera)  
Court Master